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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable..............ceeeeeieeeeiiieeeeeeeeiiieeee e 40%
UNnfavorable ...............eeeeeeieeiieiieeeeeeeeeeannn 49%
NOESUIE ..o 1%

Regardless of how you feel about him
personally, do you approve or disapprove of
President Joe Biden’s job performance?

ADPPIOVE ..ot 41%
DisSapprove..........cccouecceeeeiiieiieieea e 51%
NOE SUME ..o 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable..............ceeeeeeieeeeiieieeeeiiiiieeeeeeae 38%
Unfavorable ............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 54%
NOESUIE ..o 8%

If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOB BideN ... 48%
Donald Trump ........coooeioiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOESUIE ..o 7%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job House
Speaker Kevin McCarthy is doing?

APPIOVE ..o 20%
DiSAPPIOVE.......ceeeeeeeiieeeeeiiieeieeeieeeevenenevenenenenenes 54%
NOE SUIE ..., 26%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Republicans in the House of Representatives
are doing?

APPIOVE ... 22%
DiSAPPIOVE. .....ceeeeeeeeeieeeeeieeveeeeeeevevanenenasananenenes S57%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Survey of 673 registered voters
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Qs
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Q10

Who do you think is more likely to deny the
outcome of the next election if he loses: Joe
Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOE BidenN ... 26%
Donald Trump .........ueeeeveeieeeieieeieeereneninanenenenenes S57%
NOESUIE ..o 17%

Who do you think is more likely to incite
violence among their supporters if he loses the
next election: Joe Biden, or Donald Trump?

JOB BideN ... 31%
Donald Trump ........coooiioiiiiiiiieee e 54%
NOESUIE ..o 15%

Donald Trump continues to claim that the 2020
presidential election was stolen from him, and
that those in prison for their participation in the
violent attack on the US Capitol on January 6th
are patriots. Do these claims by Donald Trump
make you more or less likely to vote for him, or
do they not make a difference?

MOFE lTKEIY........c.oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 19%
LESS IIKEIY ..o, 46%
They don’t make a difference......................... 32%
NOE SUME ..o, 3%

Republicans in the House of Representatives
have launched an impeachment inquiry into
President Biden. Do you think the House of
Representatives should have to vote to
authorize an impeachment inquiry before it
begins, or not?

Think the House of Representatives should

have to vote to authorize an impeachment o
inquiry before it begins..............ccccceeviiiiaannn. 51%

Think the House of Representatives should
not have to vote to authorize an o
impeachment inquiry before it begins ............. 29%

NOESUIE ..o 21%
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Q11 Would you rather Republicans in Congress
focus more on impeaching President Biden, or
focus more on addressing issues like inflation
and the economy?

Would rather Republicans in Congress focus
more on impeaching President Biden .............

Would rather they focus more on addressing
issues like inflation and the economy..............

NOESUIE ..o 10%

Q12 If your Congressperson voted for an
impeachment inquiry into President Biden,
would that make you more likely or less likely
to support them in their next election, or would
it not make a difference?

MOIFE lIKEIY ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieieeevaeeeeees 26%
LESS lIKEIY ..o 44%
It wouldn’t make a difference ......................... 23%
NOESUIe ... 7%

Q13 Republican Senate Leader Mitch McConnell
recently said, “Impeachment ought to be rare.
This is not good for the country.” Do you agree
or disagree with Senator McConnell?

AGIEE ..o 63%
DiSAQIee .......eueeeeeieiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeee e 19%
NOE SUIE ..., 18%

Q14 If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury on any
of these felony counts, would that make you
more or less likely to support him in the general
election, or would it not make a difference?

MOIFE lIKEIY ..o 21%
LESS lIKEIY .. 40%
It wouldn’t make a difference ......................... 36%
NOESUIE ... 4%

September 25-26, 2023
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Q15 When thinking about the 4 cases that Donald
Trump has been indicted in, do you think it is
probable that he committed some serious
crimes in at least one of them, or not?

Think it’'s probable that Donald Trump

committed some serious crimes in at least o
one of the cases he’s been indicted in............ 50%

Think it’s not probable that Donald Trump
committed some serious crimes in at least o
one of the cases he’s been indicted in............ 35%

NOESUIE ..o 15%

Q16 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump .........ccocceeiiiiiiniicieeceeeee 46%
JOB BidenN........ccovciiiiiiiiie 47%
Someone else / Did not vote....................... 7%

Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

WOMaN ..o 52%
MaN.....oooeeeeeeeeeeee e 46%
NON-bINArY ........eeeeiiiii e 2%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........cccciiieiiiiiii 43%

Republican...........cccoooeeiiiiiiniiiiiieceeee 39%

Independent............ccccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
Q19 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

T 82%

OFREE ..ottt 18%

Q20 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T80 A5 36%
AB10 65 .o 41%
O thaN 65 ....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 24%
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Q21 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or IeSs .............ccccuuuuueee. 31%
Some college but did not finish ....................... 18%
2-year college degree ............ccccovuvveeeeenennnnn. 14%
4-year college degree ............ccoouuuueuveureuennnnnns 22%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccueveveeuvenennnnns 15%

Survey of 673 registered voters

Q22 Mode
Landling ............ooouueeeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 43%
TEXE oo S57%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 E
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 40% 5% 79% 7%

Unfavorable| 49% 92% 7% 51%

Not sure| 11% 3% 14% 41%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Approval

Approve| 41% 4% 81% 12%

Disapprove| 51% 95% 9% 57%

Not sure| 8% 2% 1% 30%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 38% 78% 1% 26%
Unfavorable| 54% 11% 96% 52%
Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 22%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 48% 5% 92% 26%
Donald Trump| 45% 89% 3% 34%
Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 40%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 35% 4% 28%
Disapprove| 54% 30% 81% 25%
Not sure| 26% 35% 15% 47%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

House Republicans

Approval
Approve| 22% 42% 2% 28%
Disapprove| 57% 29% 87% 45%
Not sure| 20% 29% 1% 27%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome

Joe Biden| 26% 46% 7% 27%
Donald Trump| 57% 25% 88% 53%
Not sure| 17% 29% 5% 20%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses

Joe Biden| 31%  62% 3% 31%
Donald Trump| 54% 13% 95% 35%
Not sure| 15% 25% 2% 34%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote

For
More likely| 19% 37% 2% 18%
Less likely| 46%  12% 80% 30%
They don’t make a| 32% 48% 17% 39%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 14%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51%  30% 70% 47%
Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 48% 11% 31%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 22% 20% 22%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20%  43% 1% 9%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70%  40% 97% 73%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the
economy

Not sure| 10% 17% 2% 18%

2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 26%  53% 2% 22%
Less likely| 44% 9% 79% 24%
It wouldn’t make a| 23%  30% 12% 44%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 10%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's

Statement
Agree| 63% 47% 79% 56%
Disagree| 19% 33% 6% 19%
Not sure| 18% 20% 16% 25%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 21%  42% 2% 23%
Less likely| 40% 10% 68% 26%
It wouldn’t make a| 36%  46% 27% 38%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 14%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it's probable| 50% 8% 91% 33%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it's not probable| 35% 70% 2% 35%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 22% 7% 33%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 42% 37% 37%

Unfavorable| 49% 45% 55% 15%

Not sure| 11% 13% 7% 48%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 42% 39% 38%

Disapprove| 51% 46% 58% 32%

Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 30%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n | Man|bina...

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 38% 33% 45% 2%
Unfavorable| 54% 58% 49% 74%

Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 24%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 48% 52% 43% 42%

Donald Trump| 45% 39% 52% 15%

Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 43%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 16% 24% 4%

Disapprove| 54% 52% 56% 48%

Not sure| 26% 31% 19% 48%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n | Man|bina...

House Republicans
Approval

Approve| 22% 18% 27% 23%
Disapprove| 57% 60% 55% 44%
Not sure| 20% 23% 17% 33%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome

Joe Biden| 26% 23% 29% 16%
Donald Trump| 57% 60% 54% 80%
Not sure| 17% 17% 18% 4%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses

Joe Biden| 31% 28% 36% 16%
Donald Trump| 54% 59% 47% 70%
Not sure| 15% 13% 16% 14%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For

More likely| 19% 15% 24% -
Less likely| 46% 49% 42% 40%

They don’t make a| 32% 32% 31% 56%
difference

Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51% 48% 54% 41%
Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 28% 30% 13%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 24% 15% 46%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 15% 26% 12%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden
Would rather they| 70% 73% 65% 81%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the
economy

Not sure| 10% 1% 9% 6%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...
Congressperson
Voted for

Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 26% 19% 33% 45%
Less likely| 44% 48% 40% 41%

It wouldn’t make a| 23% 24% 21% 1%
difference

Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 3%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's

Statement
Agree| 63% 59% 68% 69%
Disagree| 19% 17% 21% 12%
Not sure| 18% 24% 1% 19%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n |Man|bina...

Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 21% 14% 28% 41%
Less likely| 40% 42% 37% 40%

It wouldn’t make a| 36% 40% 33% 16%
difference

Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 3%

Gender
Bas- | Woma- Non-
e n | Man|bina...

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it's probable| 50% 54% 45% 52%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it’s not probable| 35% 28% 44% 12%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 18% 12% 35%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 75% 7% 25%
Unfavorable| 49% 15% 87% 50%
Not sure| 11% 1% 5% 25%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 73% 8% 34%
Disapprove| 51% 16% 90% 53%
Not sure| 8% 11% 2% 14%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 38% 10% 74% 28%
Unfavorable| 54% 89% 15% 53%
Not sure| 8% 2% 10% 19%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 48% 86% 9% 40%
Donald Trump| 45% 10% 87% 38%
Not sure| 7% 4% 4% 22%
Bas- Party
e Democr... Republic...l Independe...
McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 7% 34% 20%
Disapprove| 54% 76% 31% 51%
Not sure| 26% 17% 35% 29%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
House Republicans
Approval
Approve| 22% 7% 39% 21%
Disapprove| 57% 82% 32% 53%
Not sure| 20% 1% 29% 26%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome
Joe Biden| 26% 11% 43% 26%
Donald Trump| 57% 84% 26% 58%
Not sure| 17% 5% 31% 16%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses
Joe Biden| 31% 8% 59% 33%
Donald Trump| 54% 90% 15% 46%
Not sure| 15% 2% 27% 21%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For
More likely| 19% 5% 38% 14%
Less likely| 46% 7% 14% 34%
They don’t make a| 32% 16% 46% 44%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 8%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Party

Bas-

e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51% 65% 31% 54%

Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 15% 47% 26%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 20% 22% 21%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 3% 43% 16%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70% 91% 41% 73%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the

economy
Not sure| 10% 5% 16% 11%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support
More likely| 26% 6% 50% 25%
Less likely| 44% 75% 12% 35%
It wouldn’t make a| 23% 12% 30% 32%
difference
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 8%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's
Statement
Agree| 63% 76% 46% 67%
Disagree| 19% 8% 36% 12%
Not sure| 18% 16% 18% 22%
Bas- Party
e Democr...| Republic...| Independe...
Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support
More likely| 21% 6% 40% 19%
Less likely| 40% 65% 11% 33%
It wouldn’t make a| 36% 26% 46% 40%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 7%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Party
Bas-
e Democr...| Republic...|Independe...

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it’s probable| 50% 85% 10% 44%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it’s not probable| 35% 7% 69% 32%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 8% 20% 24%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 36% 59%

Unfavorable| 49% 55% 22%

Not sure| 1% 9% 19%

Race

Bas-
e Whi...| Oth...

Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 37% 57%

Disapprove| 51% 58% 22%

Notsure| 8% 5% 22%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 38% 43% 17%
Unfavorable| 54% 50% 71%

Notsure| 8% 7% 12%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Biden / Trump

Joe Biden| 48% 44% 67%
Donald Trump| 45% 51% 16%

Not sure| 7% 5% 17%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

McCarthy Approval

Approve| 20% 22% 10%
Disapprove| 54% 52% 65%
Not sure| 26% 27% 24%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

House Republicans
Approval

Approve| 22% 25% 10%
Disapprove| 57% 54% 71%
Not sure| 20% 21% 19%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome

Joe Biden| 26% 27% 18%
Donald Trump| 57% 57% 61%
Not sure| 17% 16% 20%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...[ Oth...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses

Joe Biden| 31% 34% 18%
Donald Trump| 54% 50% 72%

Not sure| 15% 15% 10%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For

More likely| 19% 22% 5%
Less likely| 46% 42% 63%

They don’t make a| 32% 34% 24%
difference

Notsure| 3% 2% 7%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51% 49% 57%
Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 30% 21%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 20% 22%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 24% 4%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70% 67% 84%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the
economy

Not sure| 10% 10% 13%

Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 26% 29% 14%
Less likely| 44% 41% 61%

It wouldn’t make a| 23% 24% 18%
difference

Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's
Statement

Agree| 63% 64% 61%
Disagree| 19% 20% 14%
Not sure| 18% 16% 25%

Bas- Race

e Whi...| Oth...

Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 21% 23% 10%
Less likely| 40% 37% 54%

It wouldn’t make a| 36% 37% 30%
difference

Not sure| 4% 3% 6%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Race
Bas-

e Whi...| Oth...

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it's probable| 50% 47% 63%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it’s not probable| 35% 40% 8%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 13% 28%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 41% 37% 43%
Unfavorable| 49% 40% 57% 49%

Not sure| 11% 19% 6% 7%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 42% 38% 42%

Disapprove| 51% 44% 57% 52%

Not sure| 8% 14% 4% 6%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 38% 27% 44% 43%
Unfavorable| 54% 62% 48% 53%

Not sure| 8% 11% 8% 5%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 48% 55% 43% 45%

Donald Trump| 45% 37% 50% 47%
Notsure| 7% 8% 7% 8%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 13% 23% 25%

Disapprove| 54% 60% 51% 50%

Not sure| 26% 27% 26% 25%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

House Republicans
Approval

Approve| 22% 18% 20% 31%
Disapprove| 57% 61% 56% 54%
Not sure| 20% 21% 23% 15%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome

Joe Biden| 26% 23% 27% 27%
Donald Trump| 57% 64% 55% 52%
Not sure| 17% 13% 18% 21%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses

Joe Biden| 31% 22% 40% 31%
Donald Trump| 54% 63% 47% 54%
Not sure| 15% 15% 13% 15%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For

More likely| 19% 14% 20% 23%
Less likely| 46% 47% 43% 49%

They don’t make a| 32% 37% 34% 22%
difference

Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 6%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51% 54% 50% 47%
Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 20% 33% 34%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 26% 17% 19%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 16% 26% 16%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70% 79% 60% 73%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the
economy

Not sure| 10% 5% 14% 1%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 26% 21% 28% 29%
Less likely| 44% 49% 41% 45%

It wouldn’t make a| 23% 21% 24% 22%
difference

Notsure| 7% 9% 7% 4%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's

Statement
Agree| 63% 64% 61%  66%
Disagree| 19% 10% 25% 20%
Not sure| 18% 25% 14% 14%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 21% 15% 24% 24%
Less likely| 40% 39% 37% 44%

It wouldn’t make a| 36% 43% 34% 29%
difference

Notsure| 4% 3% 5% 3%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it’s probable| 50% 56% 44% 50%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it’s not probable| 35% 25% 40% 41%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 19% 16% 9%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 28% 46% 29% 45% 60%
Unfavorable| 49% 59% 46% 64% 43% 28%
Not sure| 11% 13% 8% 7% 12% 12%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 31% 41% 28% 47% 64%
Disapprove| 51% 62% 47% 68% 45% 30%
Not sure| 8% 8% 12% 5% 8% 7%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 38% 50% 37% 53% 27% 15%
Unfavorable| 54% 44% 58% 33% 63% 78%
Not sure| 8% 6% 5% 14% 10% 7%

September 25-26, 2023

survey of 673 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 48% 38% 49% 32% 55% 71%
Donald Trump| 45% 55% 45% 58% 37% 22%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 21% 24% 27% 15% 11%
Disapprove| 54% 51% 50% 42% 61% 67%
Not sure| 26% 28% 26% 31% 24% 22%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
House Republicans
Approval
Approve| 22% 22% 27% 29% 21% 13%
Disapprove| 57% 49% 58% 49% 64% 72%
Not sure| 20% 29% 15% 23% 15% 15%

September 25-26, 2023

survey of 673 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome
Joe Biden| 26% 36% 21% 32% 19% 13%
Donald Trump| 57% 46% 65% 39% 66% 7%
Not sure| 17% 17% 14% 29% 15% 10%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses
Joe Biden| 31% 35% 34% 47% 24% 15%
Donald Trump| 54% 49% 57% 30% 61% 75%
Not sure| 15% 15% 9% 23% 15% 10%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For
More likely| 19% 27% 18% 26% 12% 8%
Less likely| 46% 40% 44% 28% 52% 69%
They don’t make a| 32% 30% 34% 39% 35% 21%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No
Think the House of| 51% 37% 54% 42% 57% 73%

Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 37% 28% 37% 22% 15%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 26% 18% 21% 21% 13%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 28% 19% 24% 16% 10%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70% 58% 72% 59% 79% 86%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the

economy
Not sure| 10% 14% 9% 18% 5% 5%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support
More likely| 26% 28% 23% 36% 25% 16%
Less likely| 44% 38% 45% 24% 54% 61%
It wouldn’t make a| 23% 26% 27% 28% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 12% 5% 9%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's
Statement
Agree| 63% 50% 62% 59% 70% 84%
Disagree| 19% 27% 25% 16% 13% 8%
Not sure| 18% 23% 13% 25% 18% 8%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support
More likely| 21% 32% 17% 26% 15% 9%
Less likely| 40% 34% 36% 22% 47% 59%
It wouldn’t make a| 36% 30% 44% 40% 37% 30%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 12% 0% 2%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No
Think it’s probable| 50% 41% 49% 24% 60% 76%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in
Think it’s not probable| 35% 44% 36% 42% 27% 19%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in
Not sure| 15% 14% 15% 34% 13% 5%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 40% 43% 37%
Unfavorable| 49% 50% 48%
Not sure| 11% 7% 14%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 41% 41% 40%

Disapprove| 51% 52% 51%

Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 38% 42% 35%
Unfavorable| 54% 51% 56%

Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 48% 45% 50%

Donald Trump| 45% 47% 43%

Not sure| 7% 7% 8%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text
McCarthy Approval
Approve| 20% 24% 16%
Disapprove| 54% 54% 54%
Not sure| 26% 22% 29%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
House Republicans
Approval
Approve| 22% 24% 21%
Disapprove| 57% 58% 57%
Not sure| 20% 17% 23%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...|Text
Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Deny
Election Outcome
Joe Biden| 26% 33% 20%
Donald Trump| 57% 50% 64%
Not sure| 17% 17% 17%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 e b
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think Biden / Trump
More Likely to Incite
Violence if He Loses

Joe Biden| 31% 36% 27%
Donald Trump| 54% 52% 56%
Not sure| 15% 12% 17%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Trump's Claims that
2020 Election Was
Stolen, Capitol Rioters
Are Patriots More /
Less Likely to Vote
For

More likely| 19% 23% 16%
Less likely| 46% 47% 45%
They don’t make a| 32% 26% 37%

difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Should House Have to
Vote to Authorize an
Impeachment Inquiry
Before it Begins Yes /
No

Think the House of| 51% 49% 52%
Representatives
should have to vote to
authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Think the House of| 29% 35% 24%
Representatives
should not have to
vote to authorize an
impeachment inquiry
before it begins

Not sure| 21% 16% 25%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Would Rather
Congressional
Republicans Focus
More on Impeaching
Biden / Addressing
the Economy

Would rather| 20% 21% 19%
Republicans in
Congress focus more
on impeaching
President Biden

Would rather they| 70% 70% 69%
focus more on
addressing issues like
inflation and the

economy
Not sure| 10% 9% 11%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Congressperson
Voted for
Impeachment Inquiry
into Biden More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 26% 25% 27%
Less likely| 44% 48% 42%

It wouldn’t make a| 23% 24% 21%
difference

Not sure| 7% 3% 10%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Agree / Disagree with
McConnell's
Statement

Agree| 63% 61% 65%
Disagree| 19% 20% 18%
Not sure| 18% 19% 18%

Mode
Bas-
e Landli...|Text

Trump Convicted of
Felony More / Less
Likely to Support

More likely| 21% 25% 18%
Less likely| 40% 41% 39%
It wouldn’t make a| 36% 34% 38%

difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 6%
September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Think It's Probable
that Trump Committed
Crimes in at Least
One of Four Indicted
Cases Yes / No

Think it’s probable| 50% 48% 51%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Think it’s not probable| 35% 43% 29%
that Donald Trump
committed some
serious crimes in at
least one of the cases
he’s been indicted in

Not sure| 15% 9% 20%

September 25-26, 2023 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 673 registered voters



